
#8 Men's 60 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 BUDIMAN, Jeremiah MIT 7.05 2(1) 5

2 STAKUN-PICKERING, Colby Bates 7.15 2(2) 3

3 SHEN, Derek Bates 7.19 2(3) 2

4 WILLIAMS, Truman Bates 7.28 2(4) 1

5 GRANT, Jaequan Southern Maine 7.30 2(5)

6 GEDEON-HOPE, Aydan Bates 7.32 2(6)

7 O'CONNOR, Kevin Bates 7.37 2(7)

8 VANN, Joseph Bates 7.39 2(8)

9 JACQUES, Jayden Southern Maine 7.57 1(1)

10 UMEH, Chidubem Bates 7.67 1(2)

11 KOCH, Evan Bates 7.73 1(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 JACQUES, Jayden Southern Maine 7.57

2 UMEH, Chidubem Bates 7.67

3 KOCH, Evan Bates 7.73

Section 2 of 2

1 BUDIMAN, Jeremiah MIT 7.05

2 STAKUN-PICKERING, Colby Bates 7.15

3 SHEN, Derek Bates 7.19

4 WILLIAMS, Truman Bates 7.28

5 GRANT, Jaequan Southern Maine 7.30

6 GEDEON-HOPE, Aydan Bates 7.32

7 O'CONNOR, Kevin Bates 7.37

8 VANN, Joseph Bates 7.39

#12 Men's 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 KOE, Ian MIT 22.90 4(1) 5

2 WHITMORE, Garrett MIT 23.51 3(1) 3

3 ANDERSEN, Coby Southern Maine 24.21 3(2) 2

4 VANN, Joseph Bates 24.38 3(3) 1

5 GEDEON-HOPE, Aydan Bates 24.51 2(1)

6 GRANT, Jaequan Southern Maine 24.57 4(2)

7 KOCH, Evan Bates 24.63 1(1)

8 JACQUES, Jayden Southern Maine 24.80 2(2)

9 GATLIN, Ian MIT 25.19 2(3)

10 GRENIER, Trevor Southern Maine 25.35 1(2)

11 PLUMLEY, Cody Southern Maine 25.56 2(4)

12 BATES, Wyatt Bates 26.08 1(3)

13 MURPHY, Jonathan Southern Maine 26.87 1(4)

FLAHERTY, Dan Southern Maine DNS 3

WILSON, Benton MIT DNS 4

STAKUN-PICKERING, Colby Bates DNS 4
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#12 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4

1 KOCH, Evan Bates 24.63

2 GRENIER, Trevor Southern Maine 25.35

3 BATES, Wyatt Bates 26.08

4 MURPHY, Jonathan Southern Maine 26.87

Section 2 of 4

1 GEDEON-HOPE, Aydan Bates 24.51

2 JACQUES, Jayden Southern Maine 24.80

3 GATLIN, Ian MIT 25.19

4 PLUMLEY, Cody Southern Maine 25.56

Section 3 of 4

1 WHITMORE, Garrett MIT 23.51

2 ANDERSEN, Coby Southern Maine 24.21

3 VANN, Joseph Bates 24.38

FLAHERTY, Dan Southern Maine DNS

Section 4 of 4

1 KOE, Ian MIT 22.90

2 GRANT, Jaequan Southern Maine 24.57

WILSON, Benton MIT DNS

STAKUN-PICKERING, Colby Bates DNS

#6 Men's 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 WILSON, Benton MIT 50.32 4(1) 5

2 KOE, Ian MIT 51.61 4(2) 3

3 WILLIAMS, Truman Bates 51.93 4(3) 2

4 TRUITT, Walter MIT 52.54 3(1) 1

5 WHITMORE, Garrett MIT 53.32 3(2)

6 EVANS, Garrett Bates 54.40 3(3)

7 FLAHERTY, Dan Southern Maine 54.47 2(1)

8 ANDERSEN, Coby Southern Maine 55.46 2(2)

9 GRENIER, Trevor Southern Maine 55.80 1(1)

10 GATLIN, Ian MIT 56.13 1(2)

11 TOGA, Sidney Bates 56.41 3(4)

12 BARRY, Losseni Bates 58.97 2(3)

13 PLUMLEY, Cody Southern Maine 1:00.70 2(4)

14 MURPHY, Jonathan Southern Maine 1:00.96 1(3)

JOACHIM-DELPOIO, Walter Bates DNS 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4

1 GRENIER, Trevor Southern Maine 55.80

2 GATLIN, Ian MIT 56.13

3 MURPHY, Jonathan Southern Maine 1:00.96

Section 2 of 4
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#6 Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
1 FLAHERTY, Dan Southern Maine 54.47

2 ANDERSEN, Coby Southern Maine 55.46

3 BARRY, Losseni Bates 58.97

4 PLUMLEY, Cody Southern Maine 1:00.70

Section 3 of 4

1 TRUITT, Walter MIT 52.54

2 WHITMORE, Garrett MIT 53.32

3 EVANS, Garrett Bates 54.40

4 TOGA, Sidney Bates 56.41

Section 4 of 4

1 WILSON, Benton MIT 50.32

2 KOE, Ian MIT 51.61

3 WILLIAMS, Truman Bates 51.93

JOACHIM-DELPOIO, Walter Bates DNS

#60 Men's 600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 SCHAEFER, Evan MIT 1:29.29 5

2 MAASS, Daniel Bates 1:29.49 3

SPEARS, Andrew MIT DNS

#10 Men's 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 ILERBAIG-BAJONA, Pau MIT 1:58.51 5

2 ROONEY, Aidan Bates 2:00.57 3

3 HASSAN, Ziyad MIT 2:00.58 2

4 MCCONNELL, Daniel Bates 2:12.84 1

#33 Men's 1000 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 SHUTTLEWORTH, Reece MIT 2:36.69 5

2 SCHOFIELD, Matt MIT 2:38.13 3

3 NAHIGIAN, Jason Bates 2:44.22 2

4 WELCH, Henry Bates 2:47.08 1

#2 Men's 1 Mile Run
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 ARROYO, Pablo MIT 4:27.13 5

2 ELKINS, Jackson Bates 4:33.87 3

3 LIGHTBODY, Scott Southern Maine 4:40.53 2

4 STATHOS, Cam Bates 4:43.42 1

5 PECORARO, Jack Southern Maine 4:45.00

6 MCALLISTER, Zack Southern Maine 5:27.59

#52 Men's 3000 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 MIESZCZANSKI, John Bates 8:44.19 5

2 SMITH, Ryan Bates 8:55.39 3
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#52 Men's 3000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
3 BROOKMAN, Raymond MIT 8:59.74 2

4 BROWN, Nicholas Bates 9:14.95 1

5 KERING, Victor Bates 9:18.71

6 VILLA, Carlos MIT 9:19.64

7 BARTLEY, Max Bates 9:25.23

8 BENIOFF, Nathaneul Bates 9:30.46

9 THOMAN, Colin Bates 9:32.76

10 TAYLOR- ROTH, Clem Bates 9:50.13

11 PECORARO, Jack Southern Maine 9:52.29

12 LIGHTBODY, Scott Southern Maine 9:54.11

MCALLISTER, Zack Southern Maine NT

#4 Men's 60m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 WEI, Kenneth MIT 8.15 5

2 JOACHIM-DELPOIO, Walter Bates 9.24 3

3 BATES, Wyatt Bates 9.53 2

4 BARRY, Losseni Bates 11.14 1

EVANS, Liam Bates DNS

#35 Men's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Bates (A) 3:43.76 5

MIT (A) DNS

#17 Men's High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.85 1.90 Pts
1 MARQUEZ, Steven MIT 1.85m --- --- --- XO XXX 5

2 JACKSON, Jacob Southern Maine 1.80m --- O O XXX 3

3 BATES, Wyatt Bates 1.80m O O XO XXX 2

4 EVANS, Liam Bates 1.75m XO O XXX 1

#27 Men's Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark 3.55 3.70 3.85 4.00 4.15 4.30 4.45 4.60 4.75 4.90 Pts
1 DRUMMEY, Ben Southern Maine 4.75m --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- O XXX 5

2 SRSIC, Luka MIT 4.60m --- --- --- --- --- O XXO XO XXX 3

3 ACKERMAN,  Liam MIT 4.45m --- --- --- --- --- O O XXX 2

4 BRANDYBERRY, Everett MIT 4.45m --- --- --- O O XXO O XXX 1

5 HARDY, Max MIT 4.45m --- --- --- --- O --- XO XXX

6 URQUHART, Benjamin MIT 4.00m --- XO O O XXX

7 GURGA, Trey MIT 3.55m O XXX

8 AHMADY, Alyas Southern Maine 3.55m XXO XXX

9 EVANS, Liam Bates 3.40m XXX

SPERRY, Bryan MIT NH --- --- --- XXX

Pl Name Team Mark 3.40 Pts
7 GURGA, Trey MIT (cont'd) O
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#27 Men's Pole Vault (cont'd)
8 AHMADY, Alyas Southern Maine (cont'd) O

9 EVANS, Liam Bates 3.40m O

KOCH, Evan Bates NH XXX

#20 Men's Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 BUDIMAN, Jeremiah MIT 6.73m 6.73 (+0.0) FOUL 6.57 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL FOUL 5

2 JACKSON, Jacob Southern Maine 6.12m 5.81 (+0.0) 6.12 (+0.0) 6.04 (+0.0) 6.07 (+0.0) 5.85 (+0.0) 6.05 (+0.0) 3

3 BEDARD, Riley Southern Maine 5.64m 5.64 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 5.38 (+0.0) 2

4 UMEH, Chidubem Bates 5.60m 5.02 (+0.0) 5.30 (+0.0) 5.46 (+0.0) 5.31 (+0.0) 5.60 (+0.0) 5.35 (+0.0) 1

5 EVANS, Liam Bates 5.53m 4.87 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 5.22 (+0.0) 5.53 (+0.0) 5.19 (+0.0)

MCMENAMY, Josiah MIT NM

#25 Men's Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 JACKSON, Jacob Southern Maine 13.01m 12.11 (+0.0) 11.85 (+0.0) 12.47 (+0.0) 12.35 (+0.0) 13.01 (+0.0) FOUL 5

BEDARD, Riley Southern Maine NM FOUL FOUL  (+0.0)  (+0.0)  (+0.0)  (+0.0)

#28 Men's Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 WOLTMANN, William MIT 15.54m 15.54 14.12 FOUL FOUL FOUL 15.33 5

2 BASINGER, Nathan MIT 15.16m 14.26 14.24 15.16 14.35 14.38 14.24 3

3 GOFF, Jacob Bates 14.39m 13.60 14.15 FOUL 14.39 14.09 14.05 2

4 BYRNE, Liam Bates 14.31m 13.50 14.04 13.59 14.31 FOUL 14.11 1

5 GUINEE, James Bates 13.53m 12.93 13.28 13.35 13.53 FOUL 13.14

6 SOBIESZCZYK, Henry MIT 13.48m 13.05 13.48 13.24 13.24 13.31 FOUL

7 ENGEBRETSON, Sam MIT 13.36m 12.08 FOUL FOUL 12.81 13.36 FOUL

8 EVERETT, John Bates 13.18m 13.06 12.41 12.59 12.74 13.01 13.18

9 UMEH, Chidubem Bates 11.14m FOUL 10.74 11.14

10 FREY, Kaleb Southern Maine 11.09m 10.47 11.09 10.21

11 DIBRA, Brian Southern Maine 10.34m 10.34 FOUL 9.70

12 KOCH, Evan Bates 9.09m 6.91 8.42 9.09

KAUFMAN, Scott Southern Maine NM

#26 Men's Weight Throw
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 EVERETT, John Bates 15.97m 14.85 14.87 15.97 FOUL 15.59 15.26 5

2 WOLTMANN, William MIT 15.96m 15.47 14.78 15.20 13.34 15.54 15.96 3

3 BYRNE, Liam Bates 15.90m 14.73 14.84 15.21 FOUL FOUL 15.90 2

4 BASINGER, Nathan MIT 15.53m 15.07 14.62 14.92 FOUL 15.53 15.12 1

5 ENGEBRETSON, Sam MIT 14.35m 13.34 13.49 13.34 13.48 14.35 14.27

6 GUINEE, James Bates 12.77m FOUL 12.77 12.75 12.75 FOUL FOUL

7 SOBIESZCZYK, Henry MIT 12.03m 11.71 FOUL 11.83 12.03

8 SHEN, Derek Bates 11.21m 9.45 10.02 10.97 11.11 11.21

KAUFMAN, Scott Southern Maine NM
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#7 Women's 60 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 LO, Abigail MIT 8.18 2(1) 5

2 FORNASIER, Madison Southern Maine 8.33 2(2) 3

3 D'ADDARIO, Lily Bates 8.37 2(3) 2

4 BETTY, Mackenzie Southern Maine 8.40 2(4) 1

5 CONLEY, Heaven Southern Maine 8.52 2(5)

6 COCKERHAM, Alice Bates 8.54 1(1)

7 HANLON, Erin Bates 8.71 2(6)

8 MCSLOY, Maeve Bates 9.60 1(2)

BOUCHER, Ella Southern Maine DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 COCKERHAM, Alice Bates 8.54

2 MCSLOY, Maeve Bates 9.60

BOUCHER, Ella Southern Maine DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 LO, Abigail MIT 8.18

2 FORNASIER, Madison Southern Maine 8.33

3 D'ADDARIO, Lily Bates 8.37

4 BETTY, Mackenzie Southern Maine 8.40

5 CONLEY, Heaven Southern Maine 8.52

6 HANLON, Erin Bates 8.71

#11 Women's 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HOWARTH, Julia MIT 26.94 4(1) 5

2 GOULD, Catriona Southern Maine 27.25 4(2) 3

3 PUROHIT, Sonia MIT 27.38 3(1) 2

4 HON, Maddy MIT 27.39 3(2) 1

5 KAUFMAN, Amanda Bates 27.68 4(3)

6 MILLER, Marina MIT 27.82 3(3)

7 WILLIS, Rebecca Bates 27.90 4(4)

8 COCKERHAM, Alice Bates 28.18 2(1)

9 D'ADDARIO, Lily Bates 28.93 3(4)

10 HANLON, Erin Bates 29.75 2(2)

11 PETRIN, Ava Bates 30.92 2(3)

12 KIRK, Celia Bates 31.05 1(1)

13 CHACE, Phoebe Bates 31.69 1(2)

14 MCSLOY, Maeve Bates 33.47 2(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4

1 KIRK, Celia Bates 31.05

2 CHACE, Phoebe Bates 31.69

Section 2 of 4

1 COCKERHAM, Alice Bates 28.18
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#11 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
2 HANLON, Erin Bates 29.75

3 PETRIN, Ava Bates 30.92

4 MCSLOY, Maeve Bates 33.47

Section 3 of 4

1 PUROHIT, Sonia MIT 27.38

2 HON, Maddy MIT 27.39

3 MILLER, Marina MIT 27.82

4 D'ADDARIO, Lily Bates 28.93

Section 4 of 4

1 HOWARTH, Julia MIT 26.94

2 GOULD, Catriona Southern Maine 27.25

3 KAUFMAN, Amanda Bates 27.68

4 WILLIS, Rebecca Bates 27.90

#5 Women's 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 HOWARTH, Julia MIT 59.38 2(1) 5

2 PUROHIT, Sonia MIT 1:00.04 2(2) 3

3 HON, Maddy MIT 1:01.15 1(1) 2

4 MILLER, Marina MIT 1:01.41 1(2) 1

5 CORCORAN, Mary Bates 1:04.00 1(3)

6 DUFFY, Emily-Claire Bates 1:04.82 2(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 HON, Maddy MIT 1:01.15

2 MILLER, Marina MIT 1:01.41

3 CORCORAN, Mary Bates 1:04.00

Section 2 of 2

1 HOWARTH, Julia MIT 59.38

2 PUROHIT, Sonia MIT 1:00.04

3 DUFFY, Emily-Claire Bates 1:04.82

#32 Women's 600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 DIAS, Olivia MIT 1:42.91 2(1) 5

2 AMAN, Chrissy Bates 1:43.57 2(2) 3

3 ROWLETT, Meagan MIT 1:45.60 2(3) 2

4 OTTERBEIN, Abbey Bates 1:46.52 1(1) 1

5 AHLMARK, Rachel MIT 1:50.09 2(4)

6 TAYLOR, Jillian Southern Maine 2:19.24 1(2)

MELVIN, Claire MIT DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 OTTERBEIN, Abbey Bates 1:46.52
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#32 Women's 600 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
2 TAYLOR, Jillian Southern Maine 2:19.24

MELVIN, Claire MIT DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 DIAS, Olivia MIT 1:42.91

2 AMAN, Chrissy Bates 1:43.57

3 ROWLETT, Meagan MIT 1:45.60

4 AHLMARK, Rachel MIT 1:50.09

#9 Women's 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 CROW, Christina MIT 2:28.02 5

2 TRAIN, Rosemary Southern Maine 2:32.14 3

3 COLBY, Emily Southern Maine 2:42.96 2

#34 Women's 1000 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 LAMBERT, Elise Bates 3:02.40 5

2 STONER, Olivia MIT 3:14.00 3

3 DEMERITT, Isabelle Bates 3:21.92 2

#1 Women's 1 Mile Run
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 WILSON, Jordan Bates 5:20.49 5

2 RICHARDSON, Jillian Bates 5:27.48 3

3 ANNESE, Beth Bates 5:36.97 2

4 MILLER, Lily Bates 5:46.35 1

5 MOSCA, Olivia Southern Maine 5:49.80

6 PANNELL, Viveca MIT 5:55.71

7 MCCARTHY, Erin Bates 6:07.52

8 JOHNSON, Inez Bates 6:07.79

9 AMANN, Maggie Bates 6:14.71

10 RAYMOND, Rachael Southern Maine 6:17.62

THOMPSON, Samantha Southern Maine DNS

#53 Women's 3000 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 ZEILINGER, Ilana Bates 10:54.03 5

2 WHITE, Julia Bates 10:55.18 3

3 ELLARD, Tara Bates 10:55.96 2

4 COSENO, Jen Bates 10:56.00 1

5 POHL, Phoebe Bates 10:56.21

6 MAY, Isabel Bates 11:07.43

7 KNOWLTON, Lucy Southern Maine 11:11.58

8 ANDERSON, Rebecca Bates 11:14.82

9 JENNINGS, Anne-Gamble Bates 11:31.10

10 LACROIX, Elizabeth Bates 11:50.33

11 MATHIAS, Avery Bates 12:34.86
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#53 Women's 3000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts

TEN HAVE, Marina MIT DNS

#3 Women's 60m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 KAUFMAN, Amanda Bates 9.19 5

2 MCPHERSON, Kimmy MIT 9.39 3

3 WILLIS, Rebecca Bates 9.75 2

4 SHOSHI, Enisa Bates 10.25 1

5 HEWETT, Markiana Southern Maine 10.43

#36 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Bates (A) 4:17.87 5

2 MIT (B) 4:24.91 3

3 Southern Maine (A) 4:26.82

MIT (A) DNS

Southern Maine (B) DNS

#18 Women's High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark 1.38 1.43 1.48 1.53 1.58 1.63 1.68 Pts
1 MCPHERSON, Kimmy MIT 1.63m --- --- O O XO XO XXX 5

2 HAUG, Sofia MIT 1.58m --- --- O O O XXX 3

3 JALBERT, Olivia Southern Maine 1.58m --- --- O XO XO XXX 2

4 KELLEHER, Maura MIT 1.48m --- O O XXX 1

5 KOZICK, Livia Bates 1.43m O O XXX

6 KANE, Cassandra Southern Maine 1.43m XO XO XXX

#23 Women's Pole Vault
Pl Name Team Mark 2.65 2.80 2.95 3.10 3.25 3.40 3.55 3.70 3.85 Pts
1 AHRENS, Jacqueline MIT 3.70m --- --- --- --- XO O O XO XXX 5

2 WINE, Lila MIT 3.25m --- --- --- --- O XXX 3

3 SIMMONS, Lily Bates 3.10m O O O O XXX 2

4 SLOVENSKI, Phoebe Southern Maine 2.95m O O XO XXX 1

MARENCO, Anais MIT NH --- --- --- --- XXX

#19 Women's Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 MARTIN, Emma MIT 5.08m FOUL 4.85 (+0.0) FOUL 4.88 (+0.0) 5.01 (+0.0) 5.08 (+0.0) 5

2 JALBERT, Olivia Southern Maine 5.02m 4.77 (+0.0) FOUL 4.97 (+0.0) 4.83 (+0.0) 4.87 (+0.0) 5.02 (+0.0) 3

3 TIENG, Laena MIT 4.88m 4.70 (+0.0) 4.82 (+0.0) 4.85 (+0.0) 4.82 (+0.0) 4.72 (+0.0) 4.88 (+0.0) 2

4 YANG, Yilinn MIT 4.82m 4.82 (+0.0) 4.64 (+0.0) FOUL 4.67 (+0.0) 4.71 (+0.0) 4.64 (+0.0) 1

5 ZAIDENBERG, Dani MIT 4.80m 4.80 (+0.0) FOUL 4.75 (+0.0) 4.18 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL

6 BOUCHER, Ella Southern Maine 4.56m 4.48 (+0.0) 4.24 (+0.0) 4.38 (+0.0) 4.53 (+0.0) 4.40 (+0.0) 4.56 (+0.0)

7 SHOSHI, Enisa Bates 4.53m FOUL FOUL 4.15 (+0.0) 4.22 (+0.0) FOUL 4.53 (+0.0)

8 OTTERBEIN, Abbey Bates 4.39m FOUL FOUL 4.34 (+0.0) 4.36 (+0.0) 4.24 (+0.0) 4.39 (+0.0)

9 LACEY, Megan Bates 4.04m 3.93 (+0.0) FOUL 4.04 (+0.0)
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#21 Women's Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 LO, Abigail MIT 11.50m 11.19 (+0.0) 10.93 (+0.0) 11.09 (+0.0) 11.15 (+0.0) 11.50 (+0.0) FOUL 5

2 TIENG, Laena MIT 10.73m 10.55 (+0.0) 10.73 (+0.0) 10.47 (+0.0) 10.44 (+0.0) 10.70 (+0.0) 10.69 (+0.0) 3

3 MARTIN, Emma MIT 10.62m FOUL 10.11 (+0.0) FOUL 10.62 (+0.0) 10.39 (+0.0) FOUL 2

4 KOZICK, Livia Bates 10.23m 9.46 (+0.0) FOUL 9.16 (+0.0) 10.23 (+0.0) 9.89 (+0.0) 9.49 (+0.0) 1

#29 Women's Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 BOYKIN, Alexis MIT 12.98m 12.51 12.98 12.31 11.81 11.91 12.50 5

2 BARNES, Zoe Southern Maine 11.21m 10.95 11.21 10.34 10.60 10.37 10.58 3

3 CORBETT, Hannah Southern Maine 10.94m 10.59 10.04 9.77 10.94 10.80 10.46 2

4 BALL, Emily MIT 10.55m 9.81 FOUL 10.55 FOUL 9.69 FOUL 1

5 KAILEY, Alexis Southern Maine 10.53m 9.25 9.39 10.08 9.76 10.53 10.31

6 MACKIC, Alma Bates 9.78m 9.78 9.68 9.09 8.62 8.48 9.62

7 LEASHER, Erika MIT 9.71m 8.82 9.04 9.50 9.71 FOUL 9.39

8 OTTERBEIN, Abbey Bates 9.03m 9.03 8.60 8.99 8.76 8.92 8.34

9 SALMONE, Sophia Southern Maine 6.88m 6.86 5.91 6.88

10 ADAMS, Alexis Southern Maine 6.64m 5.83 FOUL 6.64

DAIGLE, Johanna Southern Maine NM

#30 Women's Weight Throw
Pl Name Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 Pts
1 BOYKIN, Alexis MIT 14.05m 13.70 13.37 FOUL 14.05 12.84 12.24 5

2 CORBETT, Hannah Southern Maine 13.68m FOUL 13.68 FOUL FOUL FOUL 12.57 3

3 BALL, Emily MIT 12.80m 12.80 FOUL 12.58 FOUL 11.75 FOUL 2

4 MACKIC, Alma Bates 11.82m 11.82 11.03 FOUL 10.38 FOUL FOUL 1

5 LEASHER, Erika MIT 11.74m 10.34 10.37 11.74 11.02 FOUL 10.34

6 BARNES, Zoe Southern Maine 11.10m FOUL 11.10 10.47 10.50 FOUL FOUL

7 KAILEY, Alexis Southern Maine 10.50m 10.50 9.65 10.37 10.34 9.56 6.25

8 ADAMS, Alexis Southern Maine 8.92m 8.91 8.20 8.77 8.92 8.43 FOUL

9 SHAW, Hope Bates 7.69m 7.49 7.69 7.14
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